## TUVNORD

## Certificate

for the quality management system according to

NEN-EN-ISO 9001:2015

TÜVNORD TÜV NORD Nederland B.V. ISO 9001 tuv.nl

The certification body TÜV NORD Nederland hereby confirms that the certification took place in accordance with its certification regulations for the organisation

## Engels Logistiek B.V. Park Forum 1139 5657 HK Eindhoven The Netherlands

The management system and the application thereof complies with the requirements of the standard. The certification is subject to annual evaluation by TÜV NORD Nederland.

**Field of application** 

Import, export, supply, production and the assembly of reusable packaging of plastic and steel (such as (waste)bins, pallets, pallet boxes and underground waste systems); the installation and maintenance of (underground) waste containers, possibly in combination with the delivery and maintenance of the management software.

**Registration number** 

22075-8.1

Mr. E.W.A.C. Franken Managing Director

**TÜV NORD Nederland B.V.** Ekkersrijt 4401, 5692 DL Son en Breugel The Netherlands

TÜV®





20-07-2023 20-07-2026 23-07-2010



## Page 1 of 1

**TUVNORD**GROUP